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To: Breithaupt, Brent[bbreitha@blm.gov]

Cc: Liggett, Gregory A[gliggett@blm.gov]; Gensler, Philip A[pgensler@blm.gov]; Hunt Foster,
Rebecca[rhuntfoster@blm.gov]; Hugh McDonald[hmcdonald@blm.gov]; Matthews, Neffra
A[n1matthe@blm.gov]; Colin Dunn[crdunn@blm.gov]; Alan Titus[atitus@blm.gov]

From: Foss, Scott

Sent: 2017-10-13T14:57:31-04:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Re: HR 3990 - Specific Reference to Fossils

Received: 2017-10-13T14:57:58-04:00

We (WO) are frequently given the opportunity to comment on proposed legislation. Hopefully this will come by our desks
too. Vince, Mike, and I are already coordinating on what we will say if we are given the opportunity to comment. The rest
of WO 240 will have many comments also.

Go ahead and read this and let me know your thoughts. If we are asked to comment, we will be limited to the potential
effects to our subject area, which is paleontological resources.

S

Scott E. Foss, PhD

BLM Senior Paleontologist
20 M St. SE, Suite 2134, Washington, DC 20003
sfoss@blm.gov, 202-912-7253

On Fri, Oct 13, 2017 at 2:43 PM, Breithaupt, Brent <bbreitha@blm.gov> wrote:

Scott
Are you involved with this?
Brent

sk sfe sk sk sk sfe sk ste s sfeoske s sfeoskeoske sk sk sk skeosk

Brent H. Breithaupt

BLM Regional Paleontologist - WY, ID, MT, ND, SD, NE, AK
Wyoming State Office

5353 Yellowstone Road

Cheyenne, WY 82009

Phone: (307) 775-6052

Fax: (307) 775-6042

Brent Breithaupt@blm.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Santucci, Vincent <vincent santucci(@nps.gov>

Date: Fri, Oct 13, 2017 at 9:59 AM

Subject: HR 3990 - Specific Reference to Fossils

To: "P. David Polly, SVP" <svp president(@vertpaleo.org>,
"tedjv@pioneerballoon.com" <tedjv(@pioneerballoon.com>, "Shimada,
Kenshu" <KSHIMADA @depaul.edu>, Scott Foss <sfoss@blm.gov>, Greg
Liggett <gliggett@blm.gov>, Mike Fracasso <mfracasso@fs.fed.us>,
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